

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.3386 OF 2025**

Mohamad Ahmad Mumtaj Ansari **...Applicant**
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Anr. **...Respondents**

Mr. Sumant More h/f Amol Palekar, for the Applicant.
Ms. Veera Shinde, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 13TH MARCH 2026

PC:-

- 1.** Mr. More, holding for Mr. Palekar, learned counsel for the Applicant, seeks accommodation.
- 2.** At his request, stand over to **15th April, 2026.**
- 3.** Learned APP, on instructions, makes a statement that Respondent No.2 requires legal aid.
- 4.** Mr. Danish Patel, learned Advocate, is appointed to represent and espouse the cause of Respondent No.2.
- 5.** A copy of Bail Application be given to Mr. Patel.

(R. M. JOSHI, J)