

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3386 OF 2025

Mohamad Ahmad Mumtaj AnsariAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Danish Patel Legal Aid for Respondent No. 2

Mr. S.S. Ghag App for State for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)